

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Keys Federal Credit Union Day is a day for the city of Key West and the

Keys community to recognize and honor Keys Federal Credit Union's 75 years of service. Keys Federal Credit Union was founded in 1940 by 9 Civil Service employees who invested \$110 in a cigar box to offer affordable financial services to everyone who calls Key West home; and

WHEREAS, On October 26th, Keys Federal Credit Union, will host a gathering in its

headquarters at 3022 N. Roosevelt Blvd. in Key West to celebrate its 75th

birthday as well as being the oldest financial institution in the Keys.

WHEREAS, This is an annual celebration of community investment and "people

helping people" improve their financial well being; and,

WHEREAS, We are proud to support this proclamation for the annual celebration of

Keys Federal Credit Union Day on the 26th of October each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Craig Cates, Mayor, and Clayton Lopez, District VI Commissioner; Jimmy Weekley, District I Commissioner; Mark Rossi, District II Commissioner; Billy Wardlow, District III Commissioner; Tony Yaniz, District IV Commissioner and Teri Johnston, District V Commissioner, of the City of Key West, State of Florida, do hereby proclaim the 26th day, of the month of October, 2015 as

KEYS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION DAY

in the "Southernmost City of the Continental United States". I would like to urge all citizens, residents and visitors of our Southernmost City to participate fittingly in the observation.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the City of Key West, Florida, this 7th day of October 2015.

Craig Cates, MAYOR